Instruction Manual for MOD LED light Sources:
.
The MOD LED line of LED light sources is designed to have intensity control in CW and
modulation modes. The easy user interface allows selection of pulsed and continuous
modes
1. 0 Controls
The MOD Light source features two control knobs on the front. The knob on the right
controls the input mode. The switch turned fully clockwise is the continuous mode, off is

or 50% of the maximum current. Therefore if the LED circuit is configured for 1500mA
maximum, the drive current will be 750mA. (See Table 2 for current drive
specifications). Do not drive this voltage with more than 2.5 Volts as damage to LEDs
may occur.  This control will work for both Pulsed and CW modes.
 The jumpers are located by removing the four screws at the top of the light source and
accessing J6 on the bottom of the light source. The five settings are internal control, and
Analog Control Input Channels 1-4 corresponding with pins 12, 13, 14 and 15 on the
DB15 connector.
Figure 5.
J6 shown in
the default internal
Control Position
Part # Wavelength FWHM Min Power MAX MAX MAX
Drive Current Drive Current Duty Cycle
(600um .22na Fiber)  CW   Pulsed  Pulsed
MOD-240 240 10nm 2uw 20mA 200mA 1%
MOD-245 245 10nm 2uw 20mA 200mA 1%
MOD-250 250 12nm 5uw 20mA 200mA 1%
MOD-255 255 12nm 5uw 20mA 200mA 1%
MOD-260 260 12nm 15uw 20mA 200mA 1%
MOD-265 265 12nm 15uw 20mA 200mA 1%
MOD-270 270 12nm 15uw 20mA 200mA 1%
MOD-275 275 12nm 15uw 20mA 200mA 1%
MOD-280 280 12nm 15uw 20mA 200mA 1%
MOD-285 285 12nm 15uw 20mA 200mA 1%
MOD-290 290 12nm 15uw 20mA 200mA 1%
MOD-295 295 12nm 15uw 20mA 200mA 1%
MOD-300 300 12nm 15uw 20mA 200mA 1%
MOD-305 305 12nm 15uw 20mA 200mA 1%
MOD-310 310 10nm 15uw 20mA 200mA 1%
MOD-315 315 10nm 15uw 20mA 200mA 1%
MOD-325 325 12nm 15uw 20mA 200mA 1%
MOD-335 335 15nm 20uw 20mA 200mA 1%
MOD-345 345 15nm 20uw 20mA 200mA 1%
MOD-355 355 15nm 1mw 500mA 1000mA 50%
MOD-365 365 10nm 750um 500mA 1000mA 50%
MOD-375 375 12nm 1mw 500mA 1000mA 50%
MOD-385 385 10nm 200uw 30mA 60mA 50%
MOD-395 395 15nm 750uw 500mA 1000mA 50%
MOD-405 405 15nm 200uw 30mA 60mA 50%
MOD-415 415 15nm 200uw 30mA 60mA 50%
MOD-430 430 15nm 1mw 1000mA 2000mA 50%
MOD-455 455 18nm 1mw 1000mA 2000mA 50%
MOD-470 470 18nm 1mw 1000mA 2000mA 50%
MOD-490 490 20nm 1mw 1000mA 2000mA 50%
MOD-505 505 20nm 1mw 1000mA 2000mA 50%
MOD-530 530 30nm 750uw 700mA 1500mA 50%
MOD-590 590 20nm 750uw 700mA 1500mA 50%
MOD-617 617 20nm 750uw 700mA 1500mA 50%
MOD-627 627 20nm 750uw 700mA 1500mA 50%
MOD-680 680 20nm 200uw 50mA 100mA 50%